Item no 10.15

QUESTION NO 15

By Councillor Rust for answer by the Convener of the Education, Children and Families Committee at a meeting of the Council on 29 April 2021

Question

(1) Given we have an SNP led Council Administration can the Convener confirm what plans have been progressed for a standalone GME secondary school in central Edinburgh?

Answer

(1)

Question

(2) Does the Convener agree that a central location is necessary?

Answer

(2)

Question

(3) Is the Convener aware of the new national strategic approach?

Answer

(3)